
Lone Star Schipperke Club Results
Saturday 10/5/2024
Sweepstakes Show #1 - Sherry Patton, Judge

Puppy
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#23 Crosswind's Fly Me into the Wild Blue 'Blue' - Kathleen Davis & Joseph Davis 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#19 Safari Stampede Black Tie No Tails 'Wilder' - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall 1st
#21 Tumbleweed & Mandan's Burn It to the Ground 'Barney' - June Moore & Gloria Ter Wee 2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#25 Willow's Moving Mountains 'Rocky' - Diane Johnson & Terry Johnson 1st BISw
#27 Blackjack N' Kleingaul's I Hope You Dance of Karma 'Dancer' - Lee Ann Stusnick 2nd
#15 Lusachula Here's Lookin' at You Kid Kachet 'Bogey' - Kathy Chebret 3rd
#17 Safari Stampede Man in Black 'Kirby' - Kristen McDonald & Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 4th
#13 Franhowil When Youre Hot Fullmoon 'Roux' - Katharine Baptiste & Kristin Morrision, LJ McLachlan & J McLachlan Abs

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#18 Tumbleweed's Heart Like A Truck 'Lainey' - June Moore 1st
#10 Tumbelweed's Forever Yours Faithfully 'Faith' - Sheryl Carlson & Tom Carlson 2nd

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#20 Stampede Safari Fallin' Inside the Black 'Saoirse' - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 1st BOSw
#14 Stampede Safari Black Crown of the SanGrail 'Caviar' - Tracey Sanders & Tracey Sanders & Beth Lilly & Lezlie W
Hall

2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#26 Daradan's Brandy You're a Fine Girl 'Brandy' - Dara Wilcox & Dr Mary Kraus 1st
#28 Kleingaul N' Blackjack's All That Jazz of Karma 'Jazz' - Lee Ann Stusnick 2nd
#24 Safari Stampede Black & Blue 'Navy' - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall 3rd

Veteran
8 years & under 10 years Dogs
#51 GCH Deloran's Wizard of Oz 'Zar' - Lezlie Hall 1st

12 years & over Dogs
#31 GCHG Daradan's On the Fast Track 'Zipper' - Dara Wilcox & Betty Rego 1st BISw

10 years & under 12 years Bitches
#40 Gemini Drive Me Wild Joan Jett of Siddhis 'Joanie' - Debra Decker 1st BOSw

Conformation Show #1 - Helen Tomb-Taylor, Judge
Regular
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Tumbleweed's E-Z Come E-Z Go 'Mikey' - June Moore 1st

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#13 Franhowil When Youre Hot Fullmoon 'Roux' - Katharine Baptiste & Kristin Morrision, LJ McLachlan & J McLachlan 1st
#15 Lusachula Here's Lookin' at You Kid Kachet 'Bogey' - Kathy Chebret 2nd
#17 Safari Stampede Man in Black 'Kirby' - Kristen McDonald & Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 3rd

Bred By Exhibitor Puppy Dogs
#21 Tumbleweed & Mandan's Burn It to the Ground 'Barney' - June Moore & Gloria Ter Wee 1st RWD
#19 Safari Stampede Black Tie No Tails 'Wilder' - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall 2nd
#23 Crosswind's Fly Me into the Wild Blue 'Blue' - Kathleen Davis & Joseph Davis 3rd
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Bred By Exhibitor Adult Dogs
#25 Willow's Moving Mountains 'Rocky' - Diane Johnson & Terry Johnson 1st WD/BOW/Best BBE
#27 Blackjack N' Kleingaul's I Hope You Dance of Karma 'Dancer' - Lee Ann Stusnick 2nd

Open Dogs
#29 Deloran's Pompey Hollow Tex 'Louie' - Thomas White 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#10 Tumbelweed's Forever Yours Faithfully 'Faith' - Sheryl Carlson & Tom Carlson 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#14 Stampede Safari Black Crown of the SanGrail 'Caviar' - Tracey Sanders & Tracey Sanders & Beth Lilly & Lezlie W
Hall

1st
#12 Rock N Rhinestone Star 'Star' - Theresa Clark Abs

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
#16 Skip N Rocks Karen 'Karen' - Jeremy Ferguson & Christine Ferguson 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Puppy Bitches
#18 Tumbleweed's Heart Like A Truck 'Lainey' - June Moore 1st Best BBE Pup
#20 Stampede Safari Fallin' Inside the Black 'Saoirse' - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 2nd

Bred By Exhibitor Adult Bitches
#22 Rock N Rhinestone Fancy Pants 'Fancy' - Theresa Clark 1st WB
#28 Kleingaul N' Blackjack's All That Jazz of Karma 'Jazz' - Lee Ann Stusnick 2nd
#26 Daradan's Brandy You're a Fine Girl 'Brandy' - Dara Wilcox & Dr Mary Kraus 3rd
#24 Safari Stampede Black & Blue 'Navy' - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall 4th

American Bred Bitches
#34 Barbil Keeper of the Hearth TKI VHMP 'Vesta' - Emma Dobbs & Barbara Murray 1st RWB
#32 Barbil Miss Marvelous 'Diva' - Dennis Hart & Robert Peddle 2nd

Open Bitches
#38 Safari Stampede Angels & Assassins  'Georgi' - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall 1st
#36 Tumbleweed & Mandan's Slow Burn 'Rippa' - June Moore & Gloria Ter Wee 2nd

Non-regular
Veteran Dogs
#33 CH Kleingaul's Mightaswell 'Midas' - Lee Ann Stusnick 1st

Veteran Bitches
#40 Gemini Drive Me Wild Joan Jett of Siddhis 'Joanie' - Debra Decker 1st SB/Best Vet

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs
#55 CH Stampede Safari Doc Holiday 'Doc' - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lily BOS
#41 GCH Stampede Safari Boone and Crockett ATT 'Kermit' - Matthew Stroud & Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly SD
#51 GCH Deloran's Wizard of Oz 'Zar' - Lezlie Hall AOM
#35 Topperlyns Heartbreaker 'Breaker' - Amy Burkemper & Charlotte Elizabeth Burkemper
#37 CH Topperlyns Firecracker 'BamBam' - Coleen McCarthy
#39 GCH Safari Siddhis I Ain't No Cup of Tea 'Bromley' - Debra Decker
#43 GCH Lochryan 'N LoMar The Journeyman 'Cooper' - Karen Testa & Cole DeForest, Martha Hetherington, Lori
Samuels#45 GCHB Fyrstartr's The Midas Touch 'Midas' - Michele Kasten & Dr. Mary Kraus & June Moore
#49 Tumbleweed's Radar Love 'Vito' - Sheryl Carlson & Tom Carlson & June A Moore
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#53 GCH Daradan's Full Throttle Danzn Starz 'Ivan' - Dara Wilcox
#57 GCH Kleingaul's Spirit Guide for Blackjack 'George' - Lee Ann Stusnick
#47 CH Safari Stampede Pamton Smokejumper 'Loki' - Pamela Stringfellow & Anthony Laszlo & Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall Abs

Best of Breed Bitches
#50 Safari Stampede Catching Fire 'Henriette' - Tracey Sanders & Beth Lilly BOB/NOHS
#52 Crosswind's Memphis Belle 'Belle' - Kathleen Davis & Joseph Davis AOM
#22 Rock N Rhinestone Fancy Pants 'Fancy' - Theresa Clark
#44 Tumbleweed & Malagold Kiss an Angel G'Mornin 'Charley' - June Moore & Geri Hart
#46 CH Barbil Keepin' the Tradition 'Dallas' - Dennis Hart & Barbara Murray
#48 GCH Tumbleweed's Littlest Angel 'Jet' - Dennis Hart & Robert Peddle & June Moore
#42 GCH Fullmoon Little Ray of Sunshine 'Rayna' - Katharine Baptiste & Kristin Morrison Abs

Junior Showmanship Show #1 - Helen Tomb-Taylor, Judge

Novice
#J5 Faith Ferguson - Rock N Rhinestone Hey Girl 1st

Best Jr
Open
#J7 Savanna Michalak - CH Stampede Safari Doc Holiday 1st

Res Best Jr#J6 Charlotte Elizabeth Burkemper - Topperlyns Heartbreaker 2nd

Master
#J8 Savanna Michalack  - GCH Fullmoon Little Ray of Sunshine Abs

Sweepstakes Show #2 - Susan Frey, Judge
Puppy
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Tumbleweed's E-Z Come E-Z Go 'Mikey' - June Moore 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Dogs
#19 Safari Stampede Black Tie No Tails 'Wilder' - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall 1st

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#13 Franhowil When Youre Hot Fullmoon 'Roux' - Katharine Baptiste & Kristin Morrision, LJ McLachlan & J McLachlan 1st BISw
#25 Willow's Moving Mountains 'Rocky' - Diane Johnson & Terry Johnson 2nd
#15 Lusachula Here's Lookin' at You Kid Kachet 'Bogey' - Kathy Chebret 3rd
#27 Blackjack N' Kleingaul's I Hope You Dance of Karma 'Dancer' - Lee Ann Stusnick 4th
#17 Safari Stampede Man in Black 'Kirby' - Kristen McDonald & Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#10 Tumbelweed's Forever Yours Faithfully 'Faith' - Sheryl Carlson & Tom Carlson 1st
#18 Tumbleweed's Heart Like A Truck 'Lainey' - June Moore 2nd

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#20 Stampede Safari Fallin' Inside the Black 'Saoirse' - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 1st BOSw
#14 Stampede Safari Black Crown of the SanGrail 'Caviar' - Tracey Sanders & Tracey Sanders & Beth Lilly & Lezlie W
Hall

2nd

12 mos & under 18 mos Bitches
#24 Safari Stampede Black & Blue 'Navy' - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall 1st
#30 Blackjack N' Kleingaul's Patty Play Pal 'Dolly' - Lee Ann Stusnick 2nd
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Veteran
8 years & under 10 years Dogs
#51 GCH Deloran's Wizard of Oz 'Zar' - Lezlie Hall 1st BOSw

10 years & under 12 years Bitches
#40 Gemini Drive Me Wild Joan Jett of Siddhis 'Joanie' - Debra Decker 1st BISw

Conformation Show #2 - Judy Wade, Judge
Regular
6 mos & under 9 mos Dogs
#11 Tumbleweed's E-Z Come E-Z Go 'Mikey' - June Moore 1st RWD/Best Puppy

12 mos & under 18 mos Dogs
#13 Franhowil When Youre Hot Fullmoon 'Roux' - Katharine Baptiste & Kristin Morrision, LJ McLachlan & J McLachlan 1st
#15 Lusachula Here's Lookin' at You Kid Kachet 'Bogey' - Kathy Chebret 2nd
#17 Safari Stampede Man in Black 'Kirby' - Kristen McDonald & Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 3rd

Bred By Exhibitor Puppy Dogs
#21 Tumbleweed & Mandan's Burn It to the Ground 'Barney' - June Moore & Gloria Ter Wee 1st WD/Best BBE Pup
#23 Crosswind's Fly Me into the Wild Blue 'Blue' - Kathleen Davis & Joseph Davis 2nd
#19 Safari Stampede Black Tie No Tails 'Wilder' - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall 3rd

Bred By Exhibitor Adult Dogs
#27 Blackjack N' Kleingaul's I Hope You Dance of Karma 'Dancer' - Lee Ann Stusnick 1st

Open Dogs
#29 Deloran's Pompey Hollow Tex 'Louie' - Thomas White 1st

6 mos & under 9 mos Bitches
#10 Tumbelweed's Forever Yours Faithfully 'Faith' - Sheryl Carlson & Tom Carlson 1st

9 mos & under 12 mos Bitches
#14 Stampede Safari Black Crown of the SanGrail 'Caviar' - Tracey Sanders & Tracey Sanders & Beth Lilly & Lezlie W
Hall

1st RWB
#12 Rock N Rhinestone Star 'Star' - Theresa Clark Abs

Amateur Owner Handler Bitches
#16 Skip N Rocks Karen 'Karen' - Jeremy Ferguson & Christine Ferguson 1st

Bred By Exhibitor Puppy Bitches
#20 Stampede Safari Fallin' Inside the Black 'Saoirse' - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly 1st
#18 Tumbleweed's Heart Like A Truck 'Lainey' - June Moore 2nd

Bred By Exhibitor Adult Bitches
#26 Daradan's Brandy You're a Fine Girl 'Brandy' - Dara Wilcox & Dr Mary Kraus 1st Best BBE
#30 Blackjack N' Kleingaul's Patty Play Pal 'Dolly' - Lee Ann Stusnick Abs

American Bred Bitches
#34 Barbil Keeper of the Hearth TKI VHMP 'Vesta' - Emma Dobbs & Barbara Murray 1st
#32 Barbil Miss Marvelous 'Diva' - Dennis Hart & Robert Peddle 2nd
#24 Safari Stampede Black & Blue 'Navy' - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall 3rd

Open Bitches
#38 Safari Stampede Angels & Assassins  'Georgi' - Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall 1st WB/BOW
#36 Tumbleweed & Mandan's Slow Burn 'Rippa' - June Moore & Gloria Ter Wee 2nd

Non-regular
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Veteran Dogs
#31 GCHG Daradan's On the Fast Track 'Zipper' - Dara Wilcox & Betty Rego 1st AOM
#33 CH Kleingaul's Mightaswell 'Midas' - Lee Ann Stusnick 2nd

Veteran Bitches
#40 Gemini Drive Me Wild Joan Jett of Siddhis 'Joanie' - Debra Decker 1st SB/Best Vet

BOB
Best of Breed Dogs
#35 Topperlyns Heartbreaker 'Breaker' - Amy Burkemper & Charlotte Elizabeth Burkemper BOB/NOHS
#25 Willow's Moving Mountains 'Rocky' - Diane Johnson & Terry Johnson SD
#55 CH Stampede Safari Doc Holiday 'Doc' - Lezlie Hall & Beth Lily AOM
#37 CH Topperlyns Firecracker 'BamBam' - Coleen McCarthy
#39 GCH Safari Siddhis I Ain't No Cup of Tea 'Bromley' - Debra Decker
#41 GCH Stampede Safari Boone and Crockett ATT 'Kermit' - Matthew Stroud & Lezlie Hall & Beth Lilly
#43 GCH Lochryan 'N LoMar The Journeyman 'Cooper' - Karen Testa & Cole DeForest, Martha Hetherington, Lori
Samuels#45 GCHB Fyrstartr's The Midas Touch 'Midas' - Michele Kasten & Dr. Mary Kraus & June Moore
#49 Tumbleweed's Radar Love 'Vito' - Sheryl Carlson & Tom Carlson & June A Moore
#51 GCH Deloran's Wizard of Oz 'Zar' - Lezlie Hall
#53 GCH Daradan's Full Throttle Danzn Starz 'Ivan' - Dara Wilcox
#57 GCH Kleingaul's Spirit Guide for Blackjack 'George' - Lee Ann Stusnick
#47 CH Safari Stampede Pamton Smokejumper 'Loki' - Pamela Stringfellow & Anthony Laszlo & Beth Lilly & Lezlie Hall Abs

Best of Breed Bitches
#52 Crosswind's Memphis Belle 'Belle' - Kathleen Davis & Joseph Davis BOS
#50 Safari Stampede Catching Fire 'Henriette' - Tracey Sanders & Beth Lilly AOM
#44 Tumbleweed & Malagold Kiss an Angel G'Mornin 'Charley' - June Moore & Geri Hart
#46 CH Barbil Keepin' the Tradition 'Dallas' - Dennis Hart & Barbara Murray
#48 GCH Tumbleweed's Littlest Angel 'Jet' - Dennis Hart & Robert Peddle & June Moore
#42 GCH Fullmoon Little Ray of Sunshine 'Rayna' - Katharine Baptiste & Kristin Morrison Abs

Junior Showmanship Show #2 - Judy Wade, Judge

Novice
#J5 Faith Ferguson - Rock N Rhinestone Hey Girl 1st Best Jr

Open
#J7 Savanna Michalak - CH Stampede Safari Doc Holiday 1st Res Best Jr
#J6 Charlotte Elizabeth Burkemper - Topperlyns Heartbreaker 2nd

Master
#J8 Savanna Michalack  - GCH Fullmoon Little Ray of Sunshine Abs


